
1) Rare Heubach 
15” Googly - 
important ‘8555’ 
UFDC winner 
Comic Character! 
Fully Jtd. tyke, 
intaglio eyes, 
3-mld.tufts of 
hair, pursed lips 
& Vintage Sailor 
Suit plus snappy 
Shoes! A spry 
child! Only $2500

3) 27” ‘1840’s’ 
Glass Eye 
Mache Boy - 
attic treasure, 
Orig. Body, 
Clothes & 
shoes; perfect 
face w.brush 
marks, rear plate 
missing, 
Stunning size & 
wispy curls too. 
Not $3000 just 
$1250

5) Rare 17” Brown American 
Rag - very early! All Original 
Clothes, Hat & Wig! Lovely 
complexion w. Oil Painted 
Features. No repairs. $1350
6) Rare Bliss Adirondack 
House - terrific lithography, 
2-doors, 4-rooms, hidden 
dormer room, balcony & 
porch. Plus Folk Art settee, 
mirror, snow shoes & rugs! 
Collectors haven for all your 
minis! (17” by 17” & 11”deep) 
$1495. This is a museum class 
Bliss.
7) Volland Raggedy Duo - 
Rare Premier 17” ‘Single Dot 
Lash’ Ann w. Wooden Heart! 
Dark hair, sweet Orig.Clothes 
too! Comes with 16” Early 
Andy- w.Orig. Button Eyes, 
gentle fading still a charmer. 
Both just $2200
8) Iconic 15” Black Folk Art 
Boy - stitched features, Orig. 
Wig & Classic Short Suit w.Hat 
& Boots, All excellent. $895
9) see #6
10) HELP US! Rare 1850’s 
Gutta-Percha’s - VGC Heads 
w. Orig Bodies!  
LEFT: 27” The Orig. Quaint 
Clothes, LL’s need mend, $595;  
RIGHT: 26” Orig. Wasp Waist 
body beneath dress, repl’d 
arms needs LL’s. $395. 
Important dolls.
11) see #6
12) 17” Elusive Brown Eye 
1870’s - Mint & All Original 
incl. Body, Clothes & Tassel 
Boots, $295; 22” Deep Pink 
1840’s - very oval face, smooth 
hair, attic found, rear plate 
reglue. Impressive $375
13) Great 27” Kreuger Santa -  
w. Hat, Beard, Brows & Belt! 
Clean ‘n bright, $750; Mint 15” 
Bubbles - No craze! Factory 
Fresh w. Label, Hang Tag & 
Orig. Blow- in. $395

2) Rare 23” 1850’s ‘Sophia Smith’ - great find, 13 long 
‘hang curls’, oval face, dainty chin, great Original 
Clothes & Body, porc. arms. Body will also sit. $2850

4) Stunning 37” ‘Block Letter’ AM 
Child - gorgeous mint bisque, 17“ 
head, bl. sl. eyes, good jtd. body & 
lovely clothes. Lifelike! Only $650

14) 13” Early ‘Yes-No’ Teddy - in Orig. Suit of Clothes, Shoe 
Button Eyes, normal wear but twice as rare! $495; Early 
Wooden Pull Cart - small display size, great orig paint & 
wooden wheels. $325; 13”Shoe Button Eye Teddy - early guy, 
long snout & limbs, so dear. $410 (Googly call)

15) 24” Reinforced Wax Girl - Orig. Ringlets, no cracks, 
cobalt glass eyes, Factory Body w. Stockings & Boots, sits 
well in her orig. pretty layers. So poetic! only $375
16) Rare Steiff ‘Moosey’s - Buttons,Tags & Labels, no wear. 
One year only! 6”and 12” $225 each
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17) ‘Marklin’ Baby 
Carriage - Mint in Box 
for UFDC very limited 
edition! $350
18) Magical 20” K*R 
‘101’ Marie - finest so 
far! Creamy soft 
complexion, mint 
Bisque & Factory Body, 
mohair wig, prettiest 
Luxury Silk Nursery 
clothes. Fairy tale 
innocence. $2795

19) Elusive 16“ JDK ‘220’ Character - a 
dimpled, angel heart Kestner 
Character, gentle smile & twinkling set 
brn. eyes, Orig Plaster Pate & Mohair 
Wig, Fully Jtd. Toddler Body plus her 
adorable fussy clothes! $2750 Rare!
20 & 21) 19” Mint Hilda Toddlers 
- flawless quality matching set of ‘245’ 
& ’237’, brown eye & blue eyes Fully 
Jointed Toddlers, Factory Wigs, 
elegant Edwardian silk suits! See 
photo #27.
22) 20” Largest Size ‘Kaiser Babies’ 
- What a pair! Mint w/Orig. Bodies! 
Heirloom clothes! Incredible facial 
modeling & color; very Rare Black 
Kaiser - $1200; his Companion $475

23) Super Size Byelo! -Larger 
than life 16.5” cir. head. Blue 
eyes, very lovely coloring, 
perfect celluloid fingers & 
gorgeous heirloom clothes. A 
magnificent showpiece! $450
24) Special 19” KR 116A Sailor 
- a lively fellow, great size, Rare 
Closed Mouth, oily sheen, 
practically flawless bisque with 
bl. sl. eyes & orig. K*R Body. A 
scene stealer! Only $850

25) 24” Attic Found Laughing Jumeau 
- Mint, super quality bisque w. dewey 
sheen! Orig. bright eyes and wig; Attic doll 
w. replaced antique body and beautiful old 
heirloom clothes. A steal! $575
26) “PRETTY PEGGY” 18” Celebrity 
Trunk Doll w/ Wardrobe etc - Rare & 
Mint. Made for only 2-years! By Grace 
Correy Rockwell. Rarer open crown 
wigged version, spectacular quality, 8 
Factory assorted Orig Dresses plus Coats 
& Hats filled to the brim with 
Accessories and more! Museum class 
time capsule. $2750
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29) Sumptuous 20” Circle Dot Bru - breathtaking 
face, dazzling Blue PW’s, dramatic facial contours, 
Antique Wig, Cork Pate & Orig. Body (soft), some 
good finger repair, exquisite bisque w. some discreet 
prof. Airbrushing. The most compelling expressions 
we’ve seen. A $17, 000 opportunity is just $5800.

30) All Original 18” Poupée w. Bisque Arms - pristine quality Empress, 
extravagant Factory Wig w. Waist Length Braid, Blue PW’s, clean firm 
body, Elegant Silk & Textured Lace Gown w. Muff & Parasol. $3750

31 & 32) Deluxe 16” 
K*R 115a Pouties 
- Choice characters 
w. powder fine 
bisque, bl. sl. eyes, 
Factory Wigs & Jtd. 
Toddler Bodies, 
lovely old clothes & 
Leather Shoes He 
has an Italian 
Boutique Label. 
Sensational models! 
Each $1800

27) Deluxe  
19” Hilda 
Toddlers - a 
‘237’ w. blue 
eyes. $2700;  a 
“245’ w. brown 
eyes. $2500. 
Both fully jtd. 
wearing posh 
Silk Suits!

33) ‘Adeline’ - 12” Premier Jumeau in her Original 
French Trunk - with her name! Pristine orig. body, 
coil & pate, 8-heirloom garments, coat, 3-chapeaus, 
Orig. Shoes, Fringe Silk Parasol, 2” fan, stanhope, 
Fr. Photo Album, necessaries, vanity set, etc. A 
treasure trove for a rare 1880  Bebe! $8200

28) Show 
Stopping 27” 
Gaultier Bebe - w. 
transitional ‘Block 
Letter’ expression 
but slightly open 
mouth & huge 
Blue PW’s, 
chunky body, 
luscious hip 
length French Wig 
& Pate, near 
flawless bebe in 
Fancy Ensemble, 
Not $3000 just 
$1800

red chair, A/B and lamb NSF

27 28

29

30

31

32

33

Matrix.JlyAug23.indd   9Matrix.JlyAug23.indd   9 6/15/23   10:10 AM6/15/23   10:10 AM


